MOUNTING METHODS/FEATURES DIMENSIONS
end cap (2 provided with PLM, none
provided with PLJ). Catalog Number:
18020.
joiner spline (1 provided with PLJ).
Catalog Number: 18030 (8' unit only).
easy installation
Without fixture mounting hardware is

is
e
ORDERING INFORMATION
Explanation of Catalog Number.   Example: PL4MW10LS232120SOGLR
OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES
FUSING: Internal fast-blow fusing. SUFFIX: GLR.
Internal slow-blow fusing. SUFFIX: GMF.
ELECTRICAL/WIRING OPTIONS: Consult factory.
MOUNTING HARDWARE: Order Catalog Number: PLW BRACKET (set of 2
each fixture).
SPECIFICATIONS
PERFORMANCE: In an installation of 2 lamp 32W luminaires in a room cavity
ratio of 1, with reflectance of 80% ceiling, 50% wall, 20% floor, the C.U. shall
not be less than .74. To reduce glare the VCP shall be not less than 79 either
lengthwise or crosswise (at 100fc level) and the average brightness at 65° shall
not exceed 860 footlamberts. To control veiling reflections, luminaire output in
the 30°-90° zone shall be not less than 69.5%.
MATERIALS: Chassis parts–are die-formed 20 gauge code cold rolled steel.
End caps–are die-cast aluminum with soft rounded corners. Mounting
hardware–heavy 18 gauge welded mounting brackets. Louver–pre-anodized
aluminum (Coilzak® or equal).
SPECIFICATIONS (continued)
FINISH: Louver–low iridescence semi-specular anodized aluminum (standard).
Chassis exterior–semi-gloss, off-white baked enamel. Cavity–white baked
enamel. Phosphate undercoating.
ELECTRICAL: Thermally protected class “P” ballast C.B.M. approved, non PCB.
If K.O. is within 3" of ballast, use wire suitable for at least 90°.
LABELS: I.B.E.W. UL and ULc Listed.
PL
PARALYTE:
2" Deep Parabolic
Precision Contoured
Pre-anodized Aluminum
Louver
LENGTH
OF FIXTURE:
4=Nominal 48"
8=Nominal 96" BODY
STYLE:
M=Individual
J=Joiner
Module
W
FIXTURE
MOUNTING:
W= Wall Mount
10
NUMBER
OF CELLS:
10
(48" Length)
LOUVER
FINISH**:
L= Low
Iridescence
Semi-specular
(standard)
P= Low
Iridescence
Specular
S
TOP
REFLECTOR:
S=White
Baked
Enamel
LAMP
QUANTITY:
1 or 2
LAMP TYPE/
FIXTURE
LENGTH: